Page 1 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE &	ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	SCHEDULE I - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS - (BE	LT LINE	ROAD TO	STOREY ROAD)							
		STA	121	\$1,536.27		\$3,000.00	\$363,000.00				
		SY	10,000	\$4.25 \$4.97	, ,	\$4.05 \$5.05	\$40,500.00 \$2,525.00		\$56,400.00 \$1,485.00		
		LF	3,000	\$4.97		\$1.50	\$2,525.00				
		SY	22,000	\$2.59		\$2.40	\$52,800.00				
		CY	302,598	\$3.10		\$1.80	\$544,676.40				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CY	223,912	\$0.89		\$1.80	\$403,041.60				
		SY	50,000	\$0.24		\$0.90	\$45,000.00				
	, ,	SY	50,000	\$1.75		\$2.10	\$105,000.00			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (CELL FIB MULCH)		275,000	\$0.16		\$0.55	\$151,250.00				
		SY	40,000	\$0.77		\$0.80	\$32,000.00		\$32,400.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION	ALW	1 000	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00				
	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	SY	1,000 54,000	\$8.26 \$2.00		\$20.10 \$1.85	\$20,100.00 \$99,900.00				
	LIME (TY A SLURRY)	TN	1,296	\$130.06			\$165,240.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONC.PVMT (TY "B")	TN	1,290	\$154.50			\$9,600.00				
		TN	50	\$154.50		\$101.00	\$5,050.00	·			
	, ,	SY	2,000	\$25.10		\$22.40	\$44,800.00				
		SY	41,000	\$27.71		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$984,000.00		\$951,610.00		
	, , ,	SY	1,000	\$49.15		\$49.50	\$49,500.00				
		LF	100	\$14.64		\$3.10	\$310.00				
		LF	23,000	\$1.05							
		CY	100	\$95.72		\$92.00	\$9,200.00				
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	6,062	\$1.03		\$1.00	\$6,062.00				
403	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	500	\$2.08		\$25.30	\$12,650.00		\$20,000.00	\$25.75	\$12,875.00
416	DRILLED SHAFT FNDN (36" DIA) F/TRAF SIGNAL	LF	11	\$206.00	\$2,266.00	\$268.00	\$2,948.00	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00
416	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION (18" DIA)	LF	872	\$68.50	\$59,732.00	\$25.90	\$22,584.80	\$25.74	\$22,445.28	\$77.25	\$67,362.00
		LF	3,740	\$126.10			\$400,180.00				
		LF	213	\$148.62			\$25,666.50				
	, ,	CY	156	\$564.62			\$90,480.00				
		CY	515	\$564.62		\$573.00	\$295,095.00				
	,	CY	150	\$346.38		\$298.50	\$44,775.00				
	,	SF	82,293	\$9.00		\$12.90	\$1,061,579.70				
	, ,	LF	13,370	\$121.38		\$101.50	\$1,357,055.00				
		SF	9,144	\$0.17		\$1.00	\$9,144.00			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	()	CY	250	\$215.00		\$334.50	\$83,625.00				
		SY	2,600	\$35.00		\$66.50	\$172,900.00				
		SY	2,900 2,000	\$60.52 \$71.66		\$77.00 \$56.50	\$223,300.00 \$113,000.00				
		CY	1,600	\$71.00							
		LF	200	\$77.23		\$50.00	\$100,800.00				
	- ()	LF	4,180	\$77.23			\$303,050.00				
		LF	1,090	\$88.60		\$82.50	\$89,925.00				
		LF	1,005	\$105.88			\$123,112.50				
		LF	427	\$100.00		\$120.00	\$51,240.00		\$41,764.87		
		EA	4	\$875.50		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$5,263.24		
		LF	230	\$178.70		\$186.00	\$42,780.00				
462	REINFORCED CONC BOX CULVERT 3X6X3	LF	80	\$203.83	\$16,306.40	\$598.00	\$47,840.00				
464	REINFORCED CONC PIPE, 21" DIA CL III	LF	39	\$43.30	\$1,688.70	\$39.75	\$1,550.25	\$39.00	\$1,521.00	\$44.00	\$1,716.00
464	,	LF	1,066	\$48.84	\$52,063.44	\$43.00	\$45,838.00	\$42.00	\$44,772.00	\$47.00	\$50,102.00
		LF	46	\$55.22		\$51.50	\$2,369.00				
464	REINFORCED CONC PIPE, 30" DIA CL III	LF	72	\$60.68	\$4,368.96	\$56.75	\$4,086.00	\$55.50	\$3,996.00		
	,	LF	427	\$77.40		\$79.75	\$34,053.25				
		LF	625	\$100.07			\$64,375.00				
		LF	1,089	\$146.85		\$151.00	\$164,439.00	·	\$160,627.50		
		LF	518	\$170.93		\$177.00	\$91,686.00		\$89,614.00		
464	REINFORCED CONC PIPE, 66" DIA CL III	LF	698	\$208.23	\$145,344.54	\$209.50	\$146,231.00	\$205.00	\$143,090.00	\$179.25	\$125,116.50

Page 2 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE &	ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
46	4 REINFORCED CONC PIPE, 72" DIA CL III	LF	1,252	\$240.32	\$300,880.64	\$245.50	\$307,366.00	\$240.00	\$300,480.00	\$206.00	\$257,912.00
46	5 INLET COMPLETE, 10' RECESSED	EA	14	\$2,369.00	\$33,166.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$32,900.00	\$2,472.00	\$34,608.00
46	5 INLET COMPLETE, 15' RECESSED	EA	5	\$3,193.00	\$15,965.00	\$3,270.00	\$16,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,375.00	\$16,875.00
46	5 INLET COMPLETE, 20'; RECESSED	EA	4	\$3,605.00	\$14,420.00	\$3,680.00	\$14,720.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,888.25	\$15,553.00
46	MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY "B" (5')	EA	1	\$4,171.50	\$4,171.50	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,832.50	\$2,832.50
46	MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY "B" (6')	EA	3	\$6,107.90	\$18,323.70	\$5,620.00	\$16,860.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,017.00	\$12,051.00
46	MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY "B" (7')	EA	1	\$6,592.00	\$6,592.00	\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00
46	MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY "B" (8')	EA	2	\$10,403.00	\$20,806.00	\$9,710.00	\$19,420.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,437.50	\$12,875.00
46	5 INLET COMPLETE, STANDARD "Y" 3' X 3'	EA	2	\$1,802.50	\$3,605.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,266.00	\$4,532.00
46	6 HEADWALL, SLOPED (54")	EA	2	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$3,630.00	\$7,260.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,656.50	
	6 HEADWALL, SLOPED (72")	EA	1	\$4,017.00	\$4,017.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00		\$5,800.00	\$5,562.00	
46	6 HEADWALL, SLOPED (5' X 4')	EA	2	\$3,090.00	\$6,180.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,008.50	\$4,017.00
	6 HEADWALL, SLOPED (3 X 6' X 3')	EA	4	\$7,725.00	\$30,900.00	\$4,390.00	\$17,560.00		\$17,200.00	\$9,682.00	
	9 ADJUST MANHOLE TOP	EA	5	\$561.35		\$767.00	\$3,835.00		\$3,750.00	\$1,354.45	
	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - PIPE	LF	500	\$6.59		\$5.60	\$2,800.00		\$2,750.00	\$13.40	
	6 REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - SMALL	EA	10	\$1,076.53	\$10,765.30	\$511.00	\$5,110.00		\$5,000.00	\$690.10	
		LS	1	\$29,437.50	\$29,437.50	\$14,740.00	\$14,740.00		\$7,802.98	\$36,050.00	
	6 REM & SALV OLD STRUCT-LG/BIKE TRL BRG)	LS	1	\$15,250.00		\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,230.25	\$8,230.25	\$25,750.00	
	0 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$938,956.28	\$938,956.28	\$1,510,000.00	\$1,510,000.00		\$1,800,000.00	\$415,000.00	
	2 BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	24	\$925.28	\$22,206.72	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00		\$24.00	\$5,000.00	
	2 ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY BOARD	DAYS	200	\$60.87	\$12,174.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00		\$21,000.00	\$90.00	
	4 FACILITIES FOR FIELD OFFICE	MO	24	\$1,321.81	\$31,723.44	\$7,250.00	\$174,000.00		\$24.00	\$9,950.00	
	8 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (CLASS III)	SY	4,000	\$31.93		\$25.20	\$100,800.00		\$129,320.00	\$37.00	
	2 CONC. TRAF. BARRIERS(PORT)(FURN.,INST,RM)		5,000	\$34.14		\$16.50	\$82,500.00		\$121,900.00	\$25.75	
	0 DRIVEWAYS (SURF.TRTMT.)(FLEX BASE)(6")	SY	1,000	\$18.56		\$20.10	\$20,100.00		\$15,050.00	\$10.00	
	0 DRIVEWAYS (CONC.)(REINF)(6" THICK)	SY	4,000	\$31.93		\$31.25	\$125,000.00		\$148,080.00	\$44.29	
	0 ACCESS ROAD (CONC)(REINF)(5" THICK)	SY	2,500	\$21.96		\$19.10	\$47,750.00		\$56,700.00	\$37.60	
	1 CONC. SDWLKS (REINF)(B/F RAMPS)	SY	50	\$55.62		\$54.50	\$2,725.00		\$8,710.50	\$70.05	
	6 CONC. MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$31.16		\$30.50	\$3,050.00		\$6,086.00	\$75.00	
	0 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (12 GAUGE)	LF	1,500	\$15.97		\$14.50	\$21,750.00		\$23,250.00	\$14.75	
	0 METAL BEAM GD FNC (12 GA) FNC TRANS(TY2)		4	\$1,081.50	\$4,326.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00		\$4,200.00	\$525.50	
	0 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	3	\$515.00	\$1,545.00	\$414.50	\$1,243.50		\$1,500.00	\$425.00	
	o SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (SGT-7)	EA	3	\$2,111.50		\$1,770.00	\$5,310.00		\$6,150.00	\$1,805.00	
	2 REMOVE EX METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	178	\$3.09		\$2.55	\$453.90		\$534.00	\$2.60	
	0 CHAIN LINK FENCE (8' HIGH)	LF	2,500	\$23.69	\$59,225.00	\$23.20	\$58,000.00		\$54,525.00	\$15.90	
	0 WOOD FENCE (8' HIGH)	LF	200	\$23.69		\$23.20	\$4,640.00		\$12,716.00	\$21.65	
	2 WIRE FENCE (METAL POST)(TY C)	LF	5,000	\$3.86	\$19,300.00	\$3.80	\$19,000.00		\$32,250.00	\$3.75	
	2 METAL GATE (TY 1)	EA	7	\$710.70	\$4,974.90	\$697.00	\$4,879.00		\$6,510.00	\$387.00	
	2 TEMP. CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	1,000	\$2.06		\$2.00	\$2,000.00	i	\$2,000.00	\$6.20	
	0 MAILBOX ASSEMBLIES (PERMANENT)	EA	7	\$154.50	\$1,081.50	\$232.50	\$1,627.50		\$1,400.00	\$250.00	
	FOUNDATION (ROADWAY ILLUMIN ASSEMBLY)		47	\$540.75		\$788.00	\$37,036.00		\$36,660.00	\$805.00	
	FURN & INSTALL LIGHT POLE & FIXT (BRIDGE)	EA	10	\$2,060.00		\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00		\$30,650.00	\$3,160.00	
	POWER EQUIP FOR BRIDGE LIGHTING&SIGN	LS	1 1 222	\$6,180.00		\$17,030.00	\$17,030.00		\$16,850.00	\$17,355.50	
	8 CONDUIT (PVC)(2" DIAM)(SCHEDULE 40)	LF	15,000	\$4.43	\$66,450.00	\$3.80	\$57,000.00		\$56,250.00	\$3.90	
	8 CONDUIT (PVC)(4" DIAM)(SCHEDULE 40)	LF LF	4,000	\$7.21	\$28,840.00	\$14.50	\$58,000.00		\$57,200.00	\$14.75	1
	8 CONDUIT (PVC)(3" DIAM)(SCHEDULE 80)		100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$6.55	\$655.00		\$650.00	\$6.70	
	8 CONDUIT (PVC)(4" DIAM)(SCHEDULE 80)	LF	100	\$7.21	\$721.00	\$9.00	\$900.00		\$890.00	\$9.20	
	0 ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6 BARE)	LF	140	\$1.03		\$0.75			\$105.00	\$0.80	
	4 GROUND BOX (TYPE D)	EA	1	\$721.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$531.00	\$531.00		\$525.00	\$540.75	
	4 RELOCATE EXIST. SM. ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	10	\$309.00	\$3,090.00	\$353.50	\$3,535.00		\$3,000.00	\$360.50	
	4 NEW SMALL ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	5	\$386.25	\$1,931.25	\$353.50	\$1,767.50		\$1,875.00	\$410.00	
	8 SINGLE SRF MOUNTED DELINEATOR (Y)	EA	28	\$103.00		\$126.50	\$3,542.00		\$2,800.00	\$90.00	
	2 WK ZONE PVMT MRKG(4" ONEWAY REFL WHT)		2,000	\$0.67	\$1,340.00	\$0.65			\$1,300.00	\$2.65	
	2 WK ZONE PVMT MRKG(4" TWOWAY REFL YEL)		5,000	\$0.67	\$3,350.00	\$0.65	\$3,250.00		\$3,250.00	\$2.65	
	6 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY I)(WHT)(BROKEN)(4")	LF	3,800	\$0.52		\$0.50	\$1,900.00		\$1,900.00	\$0.90	
	6 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY 2)(4")(WHT)(BROKEN)	LF	3,800	\$0.26	\$988.00	\$0.25	\$950.00	\$0.25	\$950.00	\$0.10	
	6 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY I)(4")(YEL)(BROKEN)	LF	1,900	\$0.52	\$988.00	\$0.50	\$950.00		\$950.00	\$0.90	
66	6 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY 2)(4")(YEL)(BROKEN)	LF	1,900	\$0.26	\$494.00	\$0.25	\$475.00	\$0.25	\$475.00	\$0.10	\$190.00

Page 3 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

BID TAB PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

FEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION 666 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY I)(4")(YEL)(SOLID) LF 1,400 \$0.52 \$728.6 666 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY 2)(4")(YEL)(SOLID) LF 1,400 \$0.26 \$364.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY I)(8")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 250 \$1.03 \$257.5 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2) (8") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$3.09 \$2,008. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (12") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$1.55 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24*)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24*)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2,224. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669. 666	\$00 \$0.50 \$00 \$0.25 \$50 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$50 \$3.05 \$50 \$3.05 \$50 \$1.50 \$00 \$5.05 \$00 \$2.55 \$00 \$121.50 \$00 \$2,020.00 \$00 \$2,020.00 \$00 \$2,020.00 \$00 \$0.55	\$350.00 \$250.00 \$125.00 \$1,982.50 \$975.00 \$1,010.00 \$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$0.25 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$700.00 \$350.00 \$250.00 \$1,950.00 \$1,950.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,160.00 \$650.00	\$0.90 \$0.10 \$1.25 \$0.25 \$2.10 \$0.45 \$4.15 \$0.55	\$1,260.00 \$140.00 \$312.50 \$62.50 \$1,365.00 \$292.50 \$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY 2)(4")(YEL)(SOLID) LF 1,400 \$0.26 \$364.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY)(8") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 250 \$1.03 \$2257.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2) (8") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 250 \$0.52 \$1300.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (12") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$3.09 \$2,008.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(12")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$1.55 \$1,007.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,030.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24:)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.28 \$516.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2.224.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.3	00 \$0.25 50 \$1.00 00 \$0.50 50 \$3.05 50 \$1.50 00 \$5.05 00 \$2.55 00 \$12.150 00 \$2.250 00 \$2.250 01 \$2.200.00 01 \$0.55	\$350.00 \$250.00 \$125.00 \$1,982.50 \$975.00 \$1,010.00 \$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$0.25 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$350.00 \$250.00 \$125.00 \$1,950.00 \$975.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$0.10 \$1.25 \$0.25 \$2.10 \$0.45 \$4.15	\$140.00 \$312.50 \$62.50 \$1,365.00 \$292.50 \$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG(TY I)(8")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 250 \$1.03 \$257.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2) (8") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 250 \$0.52 \$130.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (12") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$3.09 \$2,008. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$1.55 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,030. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24:)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.58 \$516. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2,224. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.	\$00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$0.50 \$0.50 \$0.50 \$1.50 \$0.0 \$5.05 \$0.0 \$2.55 \$0.0 \$12.50 \$0.0 \$2.25 \$0.0 \$2.25 \$0.0 \$2.25 \$0.0 \$3.50 \$0.0	\$250.00 \$125.00 \$1,982.50 \$975.00 \$1,010.00 \$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$1.00 \$0.50 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$250.00 \$125.00 \$1,950.00 \$975.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,160.00	\$1.25 \$0.25 \$2.10 \$0.45 \$4.15 \$0.55	\$312.50 \$62.50 \$1,365.00 \$292.50 \$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2) (8") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 250 \$0.52 \$130.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (12") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$3.09 \$2,008.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(12") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$1.55 \$1,007.3 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,030.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.58 \$516.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (ARROW) (WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2,224.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (WORD) (WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.2	00 \$0.50 50 \$3.05 50 \$1.50 00 \$5.05 00 \$2.55 30 \$121.50 50 \$131.50 00 \$2,020.00 10 \$0.55	\$1,25.00 \$1,982.50 \$975.00 \$1,010.00 \$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$0.50 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$125.00 \$1,950.00 \$975.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,160.00	\$0.25 \$2.10 \$0.45 \$4.15 \$0.55	\$62.50 \$1,365.00 \$292.50 \$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (12") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$3.09 \$2,008. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(12")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$1.55 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,030. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24:)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.58 \$516. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2.224. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.	\$50 \$3.05 \$50 \$1.50 \$00 \$5.05 \$00 \$2.55 \$00 \$131.50 \$00 \$2,020.00 \$00 \$2,020.00 \$00 \$2,020.00	\$1,982.50 \$975.00 \$1,010.00 \$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$3.00 \$1.50 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$1,950.00 \$975.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,160.00	\$2.10 \$0.45 \$4.15 \$0.55	\$1,365.00 \$292.50 \$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(12")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 650 \$1.55 \$1,007. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,030. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24:)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.58 \$516. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2.224. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1) (WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.	50 \$1.50 00 \$5.05 00 \$2.55 80 \$121.50 50 \$131.50 00 \$2,020.00 10 \$0.55	\$975.00 \$1,010.00 \$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$1.50 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$975.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,160.00	\$0.45 \$4.15 \$0.55	\$292.50 \$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (24") (WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$5.15 \$1,030.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24:)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.58 \$516.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2,224.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I)(WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.1	00 \$5.05 00 \$2.55 80 \$121.50 50 \$131.50 00 \$2,020.00	\$ \$1,010.00 \$ \$510.00 \$ 2,187.00 \$ 657.50	\$5.00 \$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,160.00	\$4.15 \$0.55	\$830.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24:)(WHT)(SOLID) LF 200 \$2.58 \$516.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2,224.1 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I)(WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.1	00 \$2.55 80 \$121.50 50 \$131.50 00 \$2,020.00 10 \$0.55	\$510.00 \$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$2.50 \$120.00 \$130.00	\$500.00 \$2,160.00	\$0.55	
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I) (ARROW)(WHITE) EA 18 \$123.60 \$2,224. 666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I)(WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.	30 \$121.50 50 \$131.50 00 \$2,020.00 10 \$0.55	\$2,187.00 \$657.50	\$120.00 \$130.00	\$2,160.00		
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY I)(WORD)(WHITE) EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.	\$131.50 00 \$2,020.00 10 \$0.55	\$657.50	\$130.00			\$110.00
	\$2,020.00 10 \$0.55			\$650.00	\$92.70	\$1,668.60
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TURN BAY GORE) COMP. EA 5 \$2,060.00 \$10,300.	10 \$0.55	\$10,100.00			\$105.00	\$525.00
				\$10,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$9,275.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (DOT)(4") EA 30 \$0.57 \$17.				\$16.50	\$5.15	\$154.50
672 RAISED PVMT MARKERS(CL B)(TY W)(4") EA 100 \$3.09 \$309.				\$300.00	\$2.60	\$260.00
672 RAISED PVMT MARKERS(CL B)(TY II-C-R)(4") EA 500 \$3.09 \$1,545.				\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00
672 RAISED PVMT MARKERS(CL B)(TY I-C)(4") EA 20 \$3.09 \$61.				\$60.00	\$2.75	\$55.00
684 TRAF SIG CABLE(TY A)(20 CONDUCT-14 AWG) LF 200 \$3.09 \$618.				\$660.00	\$3.40	\$680.00
684 VIDEO DETECTION CABLE LF 1,100 \$2.06 \$2,266.				\$1,650.00	\$1.55	\$1,705.00
686 SALV/RELOC OF EX POLE(P-4)MAST ARM&HDS EA 1 \$1,030.00 \$1,030.		+		\$3,245.00	\$3,345.00	\$3,345.00
5916 INSTALL ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) LF 100 \$18.54 \$1,854.		+		\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
5916 REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) LF 100 \$4.12 \$412.				\$400.00	\$6.20	\$620.00
5916 INSTALL ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 3) LF 300 \$30.90 \$9,270.				\$9,000.00	\$23.70	\$7,110.00
5916 REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 3) LF 300 \$4.12 \$1,236.				\$1,200.00	\$6.20	\$1,860.00
5920 INSTALL TEMP SED. CNTRL FEN W/PLST CAPS LF 24,000 \$1.31 \$31,440.				\$30,480.00	\$1.15	\$27,600.00
5920 REMOVE TEMP. SED. CNTRL FENCE LF 24,000 \$0.26 \$6,240.		+		\$6,000.00	\$0.10	\$2,400.00
5921 INSTALL CONST. EXITS (ROCK)(TY I) SY 500 \$12.36 \$6,180.				\$6,000.00	\$14.45	\$7,225.00
5921 REMOVE CONST. EXITS (ROCK)(TY I) SY 500 \$4.12 \$2,060.				\$2,000.00	\$3.55	\$1,775.00
5922 INSTALL INLET TEMP. SEDIMENT CONTROL EA 25 \$36.05 \$901.		+		\$875.00	\$56.65	\$1,416.25
5922 REMOVE INLET TEMP. SEDIMENT CONTROL EA 25 \$10.30 \$257.				\$250.00	\$6.20	\$155.00
W.1 ADJUST WATER METER BOX EA 10 \$257.50 \$2,575.				\$500.00	\$412.00	\$4,120.00
W.2 ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK TOP EA 16 \$139.05 \$2,224.				\$3,200.00	\$206.00	\$3,296.00
W.3 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT ELEVATION EA 14 \$597.40 \$8,363.				\$7,000.00	\$669.50	\$9,373.00
TRA.1 ADJUST TRA MANHOLE (SECTION & CONE) EA 2 \$561.35 \$1,122.				\$6,300.00	\$2,781.00	\$5,562.00
TRA2 CONCRETE CAP FOR TRA SAN. SEWER CY 66 \$195.70 \$12,916.		+		\$13,200.00	\$206.00	\$13,596.00
SI.1 SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES EA 10 \$260.89 \$2,608.				\$13,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$10,300.00
B.1 BUILDING REMOVAL/MODIFICATION ALW 1 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.				\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
ST.1 REMOVE SEPTIC TANK SYSTEM LS 1 \$10,039.07 \$10,039.	97 \$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE I PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS \$10,824,026.	00	\$11,582,945.65		\$13,045,379.97		\$12,706,541.24
(BELT LINE ROAD TO STOREY ROAD)						
SCHEDULE II - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.)						
100 PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY STA 42 \$1,305.33 \$54,823.	36 \$3,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$540.69	\$22,708.98	\$1,030.00	\$43,260.00
104 REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRVWAY SY 7,000 \$4.31 \$30,170.1				\$39,480.00	\$6.20	\$43,400.00
104 REMOVING CONC-RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SY 50 \$66.97 \$3,348.	50 \$10.10	\$505.00	\$2.97	\$148.50	\$20.60	\$1,030.00
104 SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE LF 2,000 \$1.67 \$3,340.	00 \$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.51	\$3,020.00	\$4.15	\$8,300.00
105 REMOVING STAB.BASE &/OR ASPHALT PVMT SY 17,000 \$2.59 \$44,030.				\$39,950.00	\$2.85	\$48,450.00
110 EXCAVATION-ROADWAY & CHANNEL CY 7,661 \$5.19 \$39,760.				\$38,305.00	\$26.20	\$200,718.20
132 EMBANKMENT(TY B)(DENS CONTROL)(CL 3) CY 78,033 \$1.47 \$114,708.					\$1.55	\$120,951.15
160 FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SY 50,000 \$0.29 \$14,500.					\$2.45	\$122,500.00
162 SODDING FOR EROSION CNTRL (BLK SOD) SY 50,000 \$1.75 \$87,500.				\$112,000.00	\$2.75	\$137,500.00
164 SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL(CEL FBR MLC SD) SY 15,000 \$0.16 \$2,400.169 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS SY 40,000 \$0.77 \$30,800.16				\$11,400.00	\$0.55	\$8,250.00
				\$32,400.00 \$20,000.00	\$0.80	\$32,000.00
170 IRRIG SYST RELOCATION INSTALLATION ALW 1 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 247 FLEX BASE (TY A)(GRADE 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) SY 1,000 \$8.26 \$8,260.10				\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$10.00	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00
260 LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (8")(DENS CONTRL) SY 50,000 \$2.17 \$108,500.1				\$125,000.00	\$1.50	\$75,000.00
260 LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) TON 1,200 \$130.06 \$156,072.					\$136.00	\$163,200.00
340 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONC PVMT (TYPE "B") TON 100 \$154.50 \$15,450.				\$15,000.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00
340 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONC PVMT (TYPE "D") TON 50 \$154.50 \$7,725.				\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00

Page 4 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE &	ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
360	CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P)	SY	7,000	\$21.96	\$153,720.00	\$23.10	\$161,700.00	\$25.32	\$177,240.00	\$33.75	
	CONC PVMT (9" THICK, REINF CLASS P)	SY	35,000	\$27.71	\$969,850.00	\$23.70	\$829,500.00	\$23.94	\$837,900.00	\$29.65	
	CONC PVMT (12" THICK, REINF CLASS P)	SY	1,000	\$49.15	\$49,150.00	\$49.25	\$49,250.00		\$58,040.00	\$39.65	
	CONC UNDERCUT REINF. STREET HEADER	LF	250	\$14.64	\$3,660.00		\$775.00		\$2,500.00	\$15.00	
	6" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB	LF	16,000	\$1.05	\$16,800.00		\$13,600.00		\$16,000.00	\$1.00	
	3" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB (TY I) FLOWABLE FILL	CY	2,000	\$0.73 \$95.72	\$1,460.00 \$9,572.00	\$1.05 \$92.00	\$2,100.00 \$9,200.00		\$820.00 \$9,000.00	\$2.00 \$77.25	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	9.929	\$1.03	\$10,226.87	\$1.00	\$9,929.00	\$1.00	\$9,929.00	\$0.10	
	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	500	\$2.08	\$1,040.00	\$25.30	\$12,650.00		\$20,000.00	\$26.00	
	TXU TOWER RETAINING WALL	CY	350	\$710.66	\$248,731.00		\$208,250.00		\$160,233.50	\$415.00	
	CONCRETE RIPRAP (CLASS "B")	CY	200	\$221.45	\$44,290.00	\$334.50	\$66,900.00		\$44,604.00	\$415.00	\$83,000.00
	STONE RIPRAP (TY R)(GROUTED)(18" THICK)	SY	400	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$66.50	\$26,600.00		\$26,000.00	\$61.80	
	REINF CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6' X 6'	LF	756	\$247.94	\$187,442.64	\$255.50	\$193,158.00		\$189,000.00	\$220.45	
	REINF CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (7' X 7'	LF	474	\$311.49	\$147,646.26	\$322.00	\$152,628.00		\$149,310.00	\$280.00	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 18" DIAM, CLASS III	LF	214	\$36.29	\$7,766.06		\$7,704.00		\$7,543.50	\$37.10	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 24" DIAM, CLASS III REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 30" DIAM, CLASS III	LF	4,762 111	\$45.85 \$57.03	\$218,337.70 \$6,330.33	\$43.00 \$57.75	\$204,766.00 \$6,410.25		\$200,004.00 \$6,271.50	\$46.35 \$61.00	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 30 DIAM, CLASS III	LF	689	\$72.71	\$50,097.19	\$78.50	\$54,086.50		\$52,915.20	\$74.20	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 48" DIAM, CLASS III	LF	624	\$135.32	\$84,439.68	\$122.00	\$76,128.00	\$119.25	\$74,412.00	\$117.45	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 54" DIAM, CLASS III	LF	613	\$138.05	\$84,624.65	\$153.00	\$93,789.00		\$91,643.50	\$141.15	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 60" DIAM, CLASS III	LF	856	\$160.73	\$137,584.88	\$178.00	\$152,368.00		\$149,158.00	\$161.75	
	REINF CONCRETE PIPE, 72" DIAM, CLASS III	LF	830	\$226.98	\$188,393.40	\$247.50	\$205,425.00		\$200,860.00	\$206.00	
465	INLET COMPLETE, 5' RECESSED	EA	13	\$2,163.00	\$28,119.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$27,950.00	\$2,214.50	\$28,788.50
	INLET COMPLETE, 10' RECESSED	EA	8	\$2,369.00	\$18,952.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00		\$18,800.00	\$2,472.00	
	INLET COMPLETE, 15' RECESSED	EA	5	\$3,193.00	\$15,965.00	\$3,220.00	\$16,100.00		\$15,750.00	\$3,373.25	
	INLET COMPLETE, 5' COMBINATION	EA	3	\$3,084.85	\$9,254.55	\$3,070.00	\$9,210.00		\$9,000.00	\$2,060.00	
	INLET COMPLETE, 10' COMBINATION	EA	4	\$3,914.00	\$15,656.00	\$3,960.00	\$15,840.00		\$15,500.00	\$3,038.50	
	INLET COMPLETE, 10" CURB MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY "B' (4')	EA	7 2	\$2,369.00 \$3,357.80	\$16,583.00 \$6,715.60	\$2,400.00 \$2,940.00	\$16,800.00 \$5,880.00		\$16,450.00 \$5,750.00	\$2,472.00 \$2,266.00	
	MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY 'B' (6')	EA	3	\$6,051.25	\$18,153.75	\$5,620.00	\$16,860.00	\$2,875.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,266.00	
	MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQUARE, TY "B" (8')	EA	3	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00	\$10,730.00	\$32,190.00		\$31,500.00	\$6,437.50	
	MANHOLE RISER	EA	2	\$985.64	\$1,971.28	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00		\$5,200.00	\$1,359.60	
	INLET COMPLETE, STANDARD "Y", 3' X 3'	EA	1	\$1,802.50	\$1,802.50	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00		\$1,750.00	\$2,266.00	
465	INLET COMPLETE, MODIFIED "Y", 3' X 3'	EA	6	\$2,163.00	\$12,978.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,193.00	\$19,158.00
	INLET COMPLETE, MODIFIED "Y", 4' X 4'	EA	2	\$2,266.00	\$4,532.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00		\$4,600.00	\$3,527.75	
	INLET COMPLETE, 1-GRATE	EA	1	\$2,043.79	\$2,043.79	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,545.00	
	INLET COMPLETE, 2-GRATE	EA	17	\$2,912.42	\$49,511.14	\$2,150.00	\$36,550.00	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,575.00	
	INLET COMPLETE, DROP, TY I, 1-GRATE	EA	8	\$1,905.50	\$15,244.00	\$1,990.00	\$15,920.00		\$15,600.00	\$2,523.50	
	HEADWALL, SLOPED (6' X 6') HEADWALL, SLOPED (7' X 7')	EA	1	\$4,326.00 \$5,047.00	\$4,326.00 \$5,047.00	\$4,750.00 \$5,520.00	\$4,750.00 \$5,520.00		\$4,650.00 \$5,400.00	\$3,965.50 \$4,377.50	
	ADJUST MANHOLE TOP	EA	5	\$527.36	\$2,636.80	\$767.00	\$3,835.00		\$3,750.00	\$1,359.60	
	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - PIPE	LF	500	\$6.59	\$3,295.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00		\$2,750.00	\$16.50	
	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - SMALL	EA	10	\$1,076.53	\$10,765.30	\$511.00	\$5,110.00		\$5,000.00	\$690.10	
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	24	\$925.28	\$22,206.72	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00
508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (CLASS III)	SY	5,000	\$27.00	\$135,000.00	\$25.20	\$126,000.00	\$36.99	\$184,950.00	\$37.00	\$185,000.00
	CONC TRAF BARRIERS(PORT)(FURN,INST,REM		2,000	\$4.99	\$9,980.00	\$16.50	\$33,000.00		\$48,760.00	\$25.75	
	DRIVEWAYS (SURF. TREAT)(FLEX BSE)(6")	SY	1,000	\$10.30	\$10,300.00	\$20.10	\$20,100.00		\$15,050.00	\$10.00	
	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(REINF)(6" THICK)	SY	4,000	\$28.23	\$112,920.00	\$54.50	\$218,000.00		\$148,080.00	\$44.30	
	CONC SIDEWALKS (REINF)(4" THICK) CONC SIDEWALKS (REINF)(BAR. FREE RAMPS	SY	2,500 150	\$30.32 \$55.62	\$75,800.00 \$8.343.00	\$29.90 \$54.50	\$74,750.00 \$8,175.00		\$60,125.00 \$26,131.50	\$33.40 \$70.05	
	CONC SIDEWALKS (REINF)(BAK, FREE RAINFS	SY	6,000	\$29.61	\$177,660.00		\$174,600.00		\$138,780.00	\$35.95	,
	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SY	150	\$31.16	\$4,674.00		\$4,575.00		\$9,129.00	\$75.00	
	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (12 GAUGE)	LF	1,300	\$17.00	\$22,100.00		\$18,850.00	\$16.50	\$21,450.00	\$14.75	
	MTL BM GRD FNC (12 GA)(FNC X-TION)(TY 2)	EA	2	\$1,081.50	\$2,163.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00		\$2,100.00	\$525.50	
	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$414.50	\$829.00		\$1,000.00	\$425.00	
	SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (SGT-7)	EA	3	\$2,163.00	\$6,489.00	\$1,770.00	\$5,310.00		\$6,300.00	\$1,805.00	
	REMOVE EX. METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	100	\$3.09	\$309.00	\$2.55	\$255.00		\$300.00	\$2.60	
	CHAIN LINK FENCE (8' HIGH)	LF	300	\$23.69	\$7,107.00	\$23.20	\$6,960.00		\$6,543.00	\$15.90	
	WOOD FENCE (8' HIGH)	LF	200	\$23.69	\$4,738.00	\$23.20	\$4,640.00		\$12,716.00	\$21.65	
	WIRE FENCE (METAL POST)(TY C) METAL GATE (TY I)	LF EA	2,000	\$3.86 \$710.70	\$7,720.00 \$2,842.80	\$3.80 \$697.00	\$7,600.00 \$2,788.00		\$12,900.00 \$3,720.00	\$3.75 \$387.00	
	TEMP. CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	2,000	\$2.06	\$4,120.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$6.20	1 / 1 - 1 - 1
002	TEMI . OUND INCOMONI LINGE		2,000	φ2.00	φ+, 120.00	ψ2.00	φ+,000.00	φ2.00	φ+,000.00	φυ.20	ψ12,400.00

Page 5 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE &	ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	MAILBOX ASSEMBLIES (PERMANENT)	EA	23	\$154.50	\$3,553.50	\$219.00	\$5,037.00		\$4,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
	FOUNDATION (ROADWAY ILLUM. ASSEMBLY)	EA	25	\$540.75	\$13,518.75	\$788.00	\$19,700.00		\$19,500.00	\$805.00	\$20,125.00
	CONDUIT PVC (2" DIAM)(SCHEDULE 40)	LF	8,500	\$4.43	\$37,655.00	\$3.80	\$32,300.00		\$31,875.00	\$3.90	\$33,150.00
	RELOCATE EXIST. SML ROADSIDE SIGNS NEW SMALL ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA EA	25 15	\$309.00 \$386.25	\$7,725.00 \$5,793.75	\$353.50 \$353.50	\$8,837.50 \$5,302.50		\$7,500.00 \$5,625.00	\$360.50 \$410.00	\$9,012.50 \$6,150.00
	WRK ZN PVMT MRKGS(4" ONE-WY RF WHT BT)		1.000	\$0.67	\$670.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$0.65	\$650.00	\$2.65	\$2,650.00
	WRK ZN PVMT MRKGS(4" TWO-WY RF YEL BT)		2,000	\$0.67	\$1,340.00	\$0.65	\$1,300.00		\$1,300.00	\$2.65	\$5,300.00
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(4")(WHT)(BRKN)	LF	2,100	\$0.52	\$1,092.00	\$0.50	\$1,050.00		\$1,050.00	\$0.90	\$1,890.00
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4")(WHT)(BRKN)	LF	2,100	\$0.26	\$546.00	\$0.25	\$525.00		\$525.00	\$0.10	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(4")(YEL)(BRKN)	LF	120	\$0.52	\$62.40	\$0.50	\$60.00		\$60.00	\$0.90	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4")(YEL)(BRKN)	LF	120 400	\$0.26 \$1.03	\$31.20	\$0.25 \$1.00	\$30.00 \$400.00	\$0.25 \$1.00	\$30.00 \$400.00	\$0.10 \$1.25	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(8")(WHT)(SOLID) REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(8")(WHT)(SOLID)	LF	400	\$0.52	\$412.00 \$208.00	\$0.50	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$1.25	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(24")(WHT)(SOLID)	LF	550	\$5.15	\$2,832.50	\$5.05	\$2,777.50		\$2,750.00	\$4.15	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24")WHT)(SOLID)	LF	550	\$2.58	\$1,419.00	\$2.55	\$1,402.50		\$1,375.00	\$0.55	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(ARROW)(WHITE)	EA	18	\$123.60	\$2,224.80	\$121.50	\$2,187.00		\$2,160.00	\$92.70	
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(WORD)(WHITE)	EA	5	\$133.90	\$669.50	\$131.50	\$657.50		\$650.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
	REFL PVMT MRKG (TURNING BAY GORE)COMP		10	\$2,060.00	\$20,600.00	\$2,020.00	\$20,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$18,550.00
	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (CL B)(TY 11-C-R)(4")	EA	500	\$3.09	\$1,545.00	\$3.05	\$1,525.00		\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00
	INSTALL ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2)	LF	50 50	\$18.54	\$927.00	\$22.20 \$6.05	\$1,110.00		\$900.00	\$22.70	
	REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) INSTALL TEMP SED CNTRL FEN W/PLST CAPS	LF	9,000	\$4.12 \$1.31	\$206.00 \$11,790.00	\$1.10	\$302.50 \$9,900.00		\$200.00 \$11,430.00	\$6.20 \$1.15	\$310.00 \$10,350.00
	REMOVE TEMP SED CONTROL FENCE	LF	9,000	\$0.26	\$2,340.00	\$0.10	\$900.00		\$2,250.00	\$0.10	
	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION EXITS (ROCK)(TY 1)	SY	200	\$12.36	\$2,472.00	\$14.20	\$2,840.00		\$2,400.00	\$14.45	
5921		SY	200	\$4.12	\$824.00	\$3.50	\$700.00		\$800.00	\$3.55	\$710.00
5922	INSTALL INLET TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL	EA	73	\$30.90	\$2,255.70	\$55.50	\$4,051.50		\$2,190.00	\$57.00	\$4,161.00
	REMOVE INLET TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL	EA	73	\$10.30	\$751.90	\$6.05	\$441.65		\$730.00	\$6.20	\$452.60
	ADJUST WATER METER BOX	EA	10	\$242.05	\$2,420.50	\$56.25	\$562.50		\$550.00	\$412.00	\$4,120.00
	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK TOP	EA	10	\$133.90	\$1,339.00	\$204.50	\$2,045.00		\$2,000.00	\$206.00	\$2,060.00
	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT ELEVATION SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES	EA EA	10 10	\$561.35 \$260.89	\$5,613.50 \$2,608.90	\$767.00	\$7,670.00 \$14,800.00		\$7,500.00	\$721.00	\$7,210.00 \$10,300.00
					\$2,000.90	\$1,480.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$10,300.00
R 1		AI W	1	\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00		\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00	\$30,000,00
B.1	BUILDING REMOVAL	ALW	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
B.1	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.)		1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$4,434,752.25	\$30,000.00			\$30,000.00 \$4,699,320.18	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$5,084,361.25
B.1	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE	ITEMS		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			\$30,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST	ITEMS	ROAD)		\$4,434,752.25		\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60		\$4,699,320.18		\$5,084,361.25
100	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST	TOREY F	ROAD)	\$1,181.28	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00	\$571.29	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51	\$2,500.00	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00
100	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST	TOREY F	ROAD)	\$1,181.28 \$4.61	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00		\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00	\$571.29 \$5.64	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00		\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00
100 104 104	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY	OREY F	ROAD) 19 4,000	\$1,181.28	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00
100 104 104 104 105	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT	STA SY SY LF SY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00
100 104 104 104 105 110	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STORE) PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL	STA SY SY LF SY CY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00
100 104 104 104 105 110	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STORE) PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3)	STA SY SY LF SY CY	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$5.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00
100 104 104 105 110 132 160	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNITL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4")	OREY F STA SY SY LF SY CY CY SY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000	\$1,181.28 \$461 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$1.80	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$5.00	\$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00
1000 104 104 104 105 110 132 166 152	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING)	STA SY LF SY CY CY SY SY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000 6,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$0.90	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.45 \$2.75	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00 \$16,500.00
1000 1041 1041 1051 1101 1101 1100 1152 11662	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (ELK SODDING)	STA SY LF SY CY CY SY SY SY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00 \$8,580.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00 \$16,500.00
100 104 104 105 110 132 160 152 164 170	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (CELL FBR MUL SD) IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION	STA SY LF SY CY CY SY SY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000 6,000 11,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$1,760.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$0.90	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.45 \$2.75	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00 \$16,500.00
100 104 104 105 110 110 132 166 152 164 177 247	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (ELK SODDING)	STA SY SY LF SY CY CY SY	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000 6,000 11,000	\$1,181.28 \$4,61 \$6,38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.00.00	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$6,050.00 \$5,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78 \$5,000.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00 \$8,580.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55	\$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$5,000.00
1000 104 104 105 1101 132 160 152 164 170 247 260 260	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD TO MAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (CELL FBR MUL SD) IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY)	STA SY LF SY CY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY ALW SY SY TON	19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 6,000 11,000 11,000 12,500 300	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$11,760.00 \$5,000.00 \$26,875.00 \$39,018.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$1.85	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$20,010.00 \$23,125.00 \$33,250.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$5,000.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$3.73	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00 \$31,560.00 \$5,000.00 \$40,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$1.50 \$1.50	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$1,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$18,750.00 \$44,800.00
100 104 104 105 1106 152 166 152 247 260 260	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PWIT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC-RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) REGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P)	OREY F STA SY SY LF SY CY CY SY SY SY TON SY	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000 6,000 11,000 12,500 300 1,000 1,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$1,760.00 \$26,875.00 \$3,900.00 \$26,875.00 \$3,900.00 \$26,875.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$6,050.00 \$2,010.00 \$23,125.00 \$38,250.00 \$22,110.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78 \$5,000.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$135.00	\$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$16,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$31,250.00 \$31,250.00 \$40,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$1.50 \$136.00 \$33.75	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$18,750.00 \$40,800.00 \$33,750.00
1000 104 104 105 1100 132 152 166 170 247 260 260 360	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (ELK FBR MUL SD) IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (8" DENS CNTRL) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P)	STA SY SY LF SY CY SY SY SY SY TON SY	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 6,000 11,000 12,500 300 1,000 10,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25.10	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$1,750.00 \$1,760.00 \$5,000.00 \$26,875.00 \$26,875.00 \$25,100.00 \$277,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.99 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50 \$22.10	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,010.00 \$23,125.00 \$38,250.00 \$22,110.00 \$2245,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78 \$5,00.00 \$2.50 \$135.00 \$2.50 \$3.50 \$2.803	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$13,560.00 \$8,580.00 \$5,000.00 \$8,580.00 \$5,000.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,00.00 \$110.00 \$136.00 \$33.75	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$31,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00 \$16,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$40,800.00 \$40,800.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00
100 104 104 105 110 110 152 160 152 247 247 260 260 360 360	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SOEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (ELK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (CELL FBR MUL SD) IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (8" DENS CNTRL) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC UNDERCUT REINF STREET HEADER	OREY F STA SY SY LF SY CY CY SY SY SY ALW SY TON SY SY LF	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 15,000 6,000 1100 12,500 1,000 1,000 10,000 10,000 10,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25.10 \$27.71	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,265.00 \$1,760.00 \$1,760.00 \$1,760.00 \$5,000.00 \$26,875.00 \$39,018.00 \$25,100.00 \$27,7100.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50 \$22.10 \$24.50	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$23,125.00 \$33,250.00 \$22,100.00 \$22,100.00 \$338,250.00 \$245,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$5,000.00 \$6.00 \$135.00 \$2.80 \$2.80 \$2.80	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00 \$600.00 \$31,250.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$136.00 \$33.75 \$33.45	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$33,750.00 \$334,750.00 \$334,500.00 \$334,500.00
1000 1040 1040 1050 1101 132 1600 152 164 1777 2477 260 266 360 360 360 360	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY BY)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (ELL FBR MUL SD) IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC UNDERCUT REINF STREET HEADER 6" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB	STA SY SY LF SY	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 15,000 6,000 11,000 12,500 10,000 10,000 10,000 3,800	\$1,181.28 \$4,61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.00.00 \$8.26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25.10 \$27.71 \$14.64	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$26,875.00 \$26,875.00 \$27,100.00 \$277,100.00 \$277,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50 \$22.10 \$24.50 \$3.10	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$23,125.00 \$23,125.00 \$23,125.00 \$33,250.00 \$22,100.00 \$33,230.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$5,000.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$135.00 \$28.03 \$28.61 \$10.00	\$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$31,250.00 \$600.00 \$31,250.00 \$40,500.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$33,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$136.00 \$33.75 \$33.45 \$15.00	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00 \$16,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$18,750.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00
1000 104 104 105 110 132 166 152 260 260 360 360 360 401	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTEL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC UNDERCUT REINF STREET HEADER 6" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB FLOWABLE FILL	STA SY SY LF SY SY SY CY CY SY SY SY SY SY LF SY SY LF LF SY SY LF CY SY SY LF CY SY SY LF CY SY SY CY SY SY LF CY SY SY SY SY CY SY SY CY SY SY CY SY SY CY	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 6,000 11,000 12,500 300 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25.10 \$27.71 \$14.64 \$1.05 \$95.72	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$26,875.00 \$26,875.00 \$25,100.00 \$277,100.00 \$277,100.00 \$3,990.00 \$9,572.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50 \$22.10 \$24.50 \$3.10	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,7125.00 \$38,250.00 \$223,125.00 \$38,250.00 \$223,100.00 \$23,100.00 \$23,000.00 \$245,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78 \$5,000.00 \$2.50 \$135.00 \$2.803 \$28.61 \$10.00 \$1.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$16,500.00 \$31,560.00 \$600.00 \$31,250.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$13.60 \$33.75 \$33.45 \$15.00 \$2.00 \$77.25	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$36,750.00 \$16,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$41,000.00 \$334,500.00 \$334,500.00 \$7,700.00 \$7,600.00
100 104 104 105 110 110 152 160 152 247 247 247 266 360 360 360 360 360	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (ELL FBR MUL SD) IRRIGATION SYSTEM RELOCATION FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC UNDERCUT REINF STREET HEADER 6" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB FLOWABLE FILL TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	STA SY SY LF SY	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 32,420 11,000 11,000 11,000 12,500 300 10,000 10,000 100 3,800 100 2,038	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25.10 \$27.71 \$14.64 \$1.05 \$95.72	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$26,875.00 \$39,018.00 \$27,100.00 \$1,464.00 \$3,3990.00 \$1,464.00 \$3,999.14	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$1.80 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50 \$22.10 \$24.50 \$3.10 \$0.85 \$92.00 \$1.00	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,300.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$33,230.00 \$31,25.00 \$33,230.00 \$22,100.00 \$22,100.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$5,000.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$135.00 \$28.03 \$28.61 \$10.00 \$1.00 \$90.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$1,510.00 \$1,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00 \$5,000.00 \$600.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$1,000.00 \$28,030.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,030.00 \$3,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$6,20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$11.00 \$136.00 \$33.75 \$33.45 \$15.00 \$2.00	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$31,000.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$33,750.00 \$33,750.00 \$34,500.00 \$34,500.00 \$334,500.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00
1000 1040 1040 1050 1101 1322 1602 152 164 1777 247 260 360 360 360 360 360 401 402	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)(DENS CNTEL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) FLEX BASE (TY A)(GR 2)(CL III)(6" THICK) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC UNDERCUT REINF STREET HEADER 6" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB FLOWABLE FILL	STA SY LF SY SY SY LF SY SY SY LF SY SY SY LF SY SY LF LF CY CY CY SY SY LF LF LF CY LF	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 6,000 11,000 12,500 300 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000	\$1,181.28 \$4.61 \$6.38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8.26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25.10 \$27.71 \$14.64 \$1.05 \$95.72	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$42,470.20 \$3,750.00 \$10,500.00 \$26,000.00 \$26,875.00 \$25,100.00 \$277,100.00 \$277,100.00 \$3,990.00 \$3,990.00 \$3,990.00 \$3,990.00 \$3,990.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$1.85 \$127.50 \$22.10 \$24.50 \$3.10	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$18,800.00 \$58,356.00 \$13,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,7125.00 \$38,250.00 \$223,125.00 \$38,250.00 \$223,100.00 \$23,100.00 \$23,000.00 \$245,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$5,00.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$135.00 \$28.03 \$28.61 \$10.00 \$1.00 \$90.00 \$1.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$162,100.00 \$16,500.00 \$31,560.00 \$600.00 \$31,250.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$13.60 \$33.75 \$33.45 \$15.00 \$2.00 \$77.25	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$1,000.00 \$18,750.00 \$40,800.00 \$33,750.00 \$34,500.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,725.00 \$203.80
1000 1041 1040 1051 1101 1321 1662 1662 2660 3660 3660 3660 4011 4024 4234 4234	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.) SCHEDULE III - PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (ST PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY REMOVING CONC-PVMT INC. CURB/DRIVEWAY REMOVING CONC - RIPRAP/SIDEWALK SAWED BREAKOUT GROOVE REM STAB BASE &/OR ASPHALTIC PVMT EXCAVATION - ROADWAY & CHANNEL EMBANKMENT-(TY B)/DENS CNTRL)(CL 3) FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL (4") SODDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) SEEDING FOR EROS CNTRL (BLK SODDING) FLEX BASE (TY A)/GR 2)(CL III)/6" THICK) LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (8" DENS CNTRL) LIME (TYPE A SLURRY) CONC PVMT (6" THICK, REINF CLASS P) CONC VINDERCUT REINF STREET HEADER 6" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB FLOWABLE FILL TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL	STA SY SY LF SY SY SY SY SY SY SY SY LF SY SY LF LF LF LF LF SF	ROAD) 19 4,000 500 1,000 3,500 1,000 15,000 6,000 11,000 100 3,800 100 3,800 100 2,038 355	\$1,181.28 \$4,61 \$6,38 \$1.67 \$2.59 \$1.26 \$1.31 \$0.25 \$1.75 \$0.16 \$5,000.00 \$8,26 \$2.15 \$130.06 \$25,10 \$27,71 \$14,64 \$1.05 \$95,72 \$1.03	\$4,434,752.25 \$22,444.32 \$18,440.00 \$3,190.00 \$1,670.00 \$9,065.00 \$1,260.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$26,875.00 \$25,100.00 \$27,100.00 \$27,100.00 \$27,100.00 \$27,100.00 \$27,100.00 \$27,100.00 \$27,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$4.05 \$5.05 \$1.50 \$2.40 \$1.80 \$0.90 \$2.10 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$20.10 \$127.50 \$22.10 \$24.50 \$3.10 \$0.85 \$92.00 \$1.90	\$30,000.00 \$4,629,562.60 \$38,000.00 \$16,200.00 \$2,525.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,010.00 \$23,125.00 \$22,100.00 \$23,125.00 \$22,100.00 \$23,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$571.29 \$5.64 \$2.97 \$1.51 \$2.35 \$5.00 \$1.10 \$2.26 \$0.78 \$5,000.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$135.00 \$28.03 \$28.61 \$10.00 \$90.00 \$1.00	\$4,699,320.18 \$10,854.51 \$22,560.00 \$1,485.00 \$1,510.00 \$8,225.00 \$5,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$13,560.00 \$313,560.00 \$40,500.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$28,030.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$6.20 \$21.00 \$4.15 \$2.85 \$3.10 \$1.55 \$2.45 \$2.75 \$0.55 \$5,000.00 \$10.00 \$136.00 \$33.75 \$33.45 \$15.00 \$2.00 \$77.25	\$5,084,361.25 \$47,500.00 \$24,800.00 \$10,500.00 \$4,150.00 \$9,975.00 \$3,100.00 \$50,251.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,050.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$33,750.00 \$334,500.00 \$334,500.00 \$334,500.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,725.00 \$203.80 \$23,432.50

Page 6 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

## CERNIFORM DIVIDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF UP 80 \$317 20 \$23,230,00 \$332.00 \$25,548.00 \$30,00 \$20,00				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE 8	k ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
## REINF COME FOX CALL PRET Y X Y Y LF 515 \$508 68 \$300,037.46 \$320,007 \$718,000.00 \$400,86 \$200,007.27 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 195 \$375 \$771,000 \$727.00 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$78.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$78.											
## REINF COME FOX CALL PRET Y X Y Y LF 515 \$508 68 \$300,037.46 \$320,007 \$718,000.00 \$400,86 \$200,007.27 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 195 \$375 \$771,000 \$727.00 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 217 \$74.10 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$78.00 \$77.25 ## REINF COME PRE 47 DAM, CLASS III LF 218 \$15,007.00 \$78.	462 REINF, CONC, BOX CULVERT 7' X 7'	LF	89	\$317.20	\$28,230,80	\$332.00	\$29.548.00	\$325.00	\$28,925.00	\$293.55	\$26,125,95
## REPRECOND PET. 20 PAM. CLASS III F 277 \$46.75 \$31,870.00 \$44.50 \$30,322.50 \$44.50 \$45.30 \$33,725.50 \$44.50 \$45.30 \$33,725.50 \$42.20 \$45.30		LF									
## REME COOK PRES 30 DAM, CLASS III F 217 \$14.10 \$16.077.70 \$17.20 \$11.77.22 \$17.50 \$13.032.70 \$17.20		LF	195	\$37.01	\$7,216.95	\$36.25	\$7,068.75	\$35.50		\$37.10	
444 REPHY COMP PPE, 79 DMA, CLASS III F 166 \$16.67 \$30.275.98 \$178.50 \$33.022.50 \$23.00 \$20.000											
## REMP COMO PRE, 72 DIAM, CLASS III F 160 \$23.07 \$30.81.02 \$25.15.05 \$40.050.00 \$34.00.00 \$32.60.											
Med INET COMPLETE, 10 PRICESSED A 5 \$3,940 S14,410.0 \$2,000 \$13,000 \$3,		1=-									
## INFT COMPLETE. IT COMMINATION FA 1 \$3.914.00 \$3.500.00		1=-									
### INT COMPLETE, 90 CARE ### INT COMPLETE,											
MASH COMPLETE, 20 UIBS EA 2 \$3,805.00 \$7,765.00 \$2,770.00 \$2,770.00 \$2,770.00 \$2,770.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,7											
## MANHOLE COMPLETE, SQLARE, IY BY (47) EA 1 \$2,472.00 \$2,770.00 \$2,700.00 \$											
## ANAHOLE RISER ## STANDARD Y", 3' X" FA 5 \$1,802.00 \$2,770.00 \$2,710.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,300.00 \$1											
### INFOCMPLETE STANDARD Y"; X" X" EA 5 \$1,802.50 \$8,012.50 \$1,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$2,268.00 \$11,300.00 \$8,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,268.00 \$11,300.00 \$8,000.00 \$3,000.00											
HEADWALL, SLOPE DIG (97)											
## HEADWALL, SLOPE (9/ X7)			-								
479 ADJUST NAHHOLD TOP EA 5 \$535.60 \$2,078.00 \$94.300 \$4,215.00 \$825.00 \$1,125.00 \$1,159.60 \$1,598.60 \$6,786.00 \$6,866.00			1								
460 REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES SMALL EA 10 \$1.076.53 \$10.766.50 \$511.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$60.00		EA	5	\$535.60							
502 BARRICADES, SIONS & TRAFFICH ANDLING 507 P50 \$271 \$30,275 50 \$28,90 00 \$34,800,00 \$10.00 \$324,00 \$25,00 00 \$800,000,00 \$10.00 \$20,000 \$10.	496 REMOVING OLD STRUCTURES - PIPE	LF	1,000	\$6.59	\$6,590.00	\$5.60	\$5,600.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$16.50	
598 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (CL III) SY 750 \$27.01 \$20.257.50 \$28.90 \$21.675.00 \$35.59 \$26.692.50 \$37.00 \$27.750.00 \$10.50 \$10.500 \$10.500 \$10.500 \$10.500 \$10.500 \$10.500 \$20.100 \$10.500											
S50 DRIVEWAYS (SURP TRITITIFIEE BASE)(P) SY 100 \$10.30 \$1.03.00 \$2.01.00 \$15.04 \$1.50.40 \$1.00.00 \$											
Solicy DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FIRENP)(PT-THICK) SY 2.000 \$31.93 \$70.246.00 \$31.25 \$68,750.00 \$37.30 \$82,226.00 \$44.30 \$97.460.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$11.72 \$10.00											
S31 CONC SIDEWALKS (REINF)(BAR FREE RAMPS) SY 50 \$56.62 \$2.781.00 \$54.50 \$2.725.00 \$11.421 \$8.710.50 \$1.500 \$											
\$30 CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT \$Y											
S40 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (12 CAUGE) LF 200 \$17.00 \$3.400.00 \$14.50 \$2.900.00 \$16.50 \$3.300.00 \$14.75 \$2.950.00 \$500 \$500.00 \$1.000.00 \$4.25.00 \$850.00 \$500.00 \$4.000.00 \$4.25.00 \$850.00 \$500.00 \$4.000.00 \$4.25.00 \$850.00 \$500.00 \$4.000.00											
Sept Terminal Anchor Section EA 2 \$515.00 \$1,030.00 \$414.50 \$829.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$426.00 \$3,850.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000											
Sept											
Son MAILBOX ASSEMBLIES (PERMANENT)		EA									
618 CONDUIT PVC (2° DIAM)(SCHED 40)											
638 RELOC EXIST SMALL ROADSIDE SIGNS EA 10 \$309.00 \$3.990.00 \$3.353.50 \$3.355.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.350.00 \$3.		LF	3,400	\$4.43		\$3.80	\$12,920.00			\$3.90	\$13,260.00
662 MFK ZN PVMT MRKG (4" TWO-WAY RF WHT EN EA 200 \$0.67 \$134.00 \$0.65 \$130.00 \$0.65 \$130.00 \$0.65 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$130.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.60 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$0.66 \$100.00 \$1		EA	10	\$309.00	\$3,090.00	\$353.50	\$3,535.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4")WHT)(RRKN) LF 900 \$0.52 \$488.00 \$0.50 \$450.00 \$0.50 \$450.00 \$0.90 \$810.00 \$666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4")WHT)(RRKN) LF 900 \$0.26 \$234.00 \$0.25 \$252.00 \$0.25 \$520.00 \$0.10 \$90.00 \$666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4")YEL)(SOLID) LF 200 \$0.26 \$520.00 \$0.25 \$50.00 \$0.25 \$550.00 \$0.25 \$550.00 \$0.10 \$20.00 \$666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4")YEL)(SOLID) LF 200 \$0.26 \$52.00 \$0.25 \$50.00 \$0.25 \$550.00 \$0.25 \$550.00 \$0.10 \$20.00 \$666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(24")WHT)(SOLID) LF 60 \$5.56 \$154.80 \$5.25 \$153.00 \$5.00 \$300.00 \$4.15 \$249.00 \$666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(24")WHT)(SOLID) LF 60 \$2.56 \$154.80 \$2.25 \$153.00 \$2.50 \$150.00 \$0.25 \$330.00 \$2.75 \$275.00 \$666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(24")WHT)(SOLID) LF 60 \$2.56 \$154.80 \$2.25 \$153.00 \$2.50 \$150.00 \$0.25 \$330.00 \$2.75 \$275.00 \$6916 REFL PVMT MRKG (CL B)(TY 10-CR)(4") EA 100 \$18.54 \$1.854.00 \$2.20 \$2.200 \$18.00 \$1.800.00 \$2.30 \$2.75 \$275.00 \$6916 REFLOWNOR (CK FILTER DAM (TY 2) LF 100 \$18.54 \$1.854.00 \$2.20 \$2.200 \$18.00 \$1.800.00 \$2.30										\$2.65	
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TV 2)(4")(WHI)(BRKN) LF 900 \$0.26 \$234.00 \$0.25 \$225.00 \$0.10 \$90.00 \$0.66 REFL PVMT MRKG (TV 1)(4")(YEL)(SOLID) LF 200 \$0.52 \$50.00 \$0.55 \$100.00 \$0.50 \$100.00 \$0.90 \$180.00 \$66 REFL PVMT MRKG (TV 2)(4")(YEL)(SOLID) LF 200 \$0.26 \$52.00 \$0.25 \$50.00 \$0.25 \$50.00 \$0.10 \$20.00 \$66 REFL PVMT MRKG (TV 2)(4")(WHI)(SOLID) LF 60 \$5.15 \$390.00 \$5.05 \$393.30 \$5.00 \$5.05 \$300.00 \$4.15 \$249.00 \$66 REFL PVMT MRKG (TV 2)(4")(WHI)(SOLID) LF 60 \$2.58 \$154.80 \$2.25 \$153.00 \$2.50 \$150.00 \$0.55 \$330.00 \$672 RAISED PVMT MRKRG (TV 2)(4")(WHI)(SOLID) LF 60 \$2.58 \$154.80 \$2.25 \$155.00 \$2.50 \$150.00 \$0.55 \$330.00 \$672 RAISED PVMT MRKRG (DE)(TV 1)(-CR)(4") EA 100 \$3.09 \$3309.00 \$3.05 \$3005.00 \$3.00 \$300.00 \$2.75 \$275.00 \$2.75											
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY)1/4" YEL SOLID) LF 200 \$0.52 \$104.00 \$0.50 \$100.00 \$0.50 \$100.00 \$0.90 \$180.00 \$66 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY)2/4" YEL SOLID) LF 200 \$0.26 \$52.00 \$0.25 \$55.00 \$0.25 \$											
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(4"M/YEL)(SOLID)											
666 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 1)(24")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 60 \$5.15 \$309.00 \$5.05 \$303.00 \$5.00 \$300.00 \$4.15 \$249.00 \$66 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24")(WHT)(SOLID) LF 60 \$2.58 \$154.80 \$2.55 \$153.00 \$2.50 \$150.00 \$0.55 \$33.00 \$672 RAISED PVMT MRKRS (CL B)(TY II-C-R)(4") EA 100 \$3.09 \$3.09.00 \$3.05 \$305.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$2.50 \$150.00 \$0.55 \$32.00 \$672 RAISED PVMT MRKRS (CL B)(TY II-C-R)(4") EA 100 \$18.54 \$1.854.00 \$2.20 \$2.20.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$2.75 \$275.00 \$5916 REMOVE ROOK FLITER DAM (TY 2) LF 100 \$41.2 \$412.00 \$6.05 \$605.00 \$4.00 \$400.00 \$6.20 \$820.00 \$2.300.00 \$											
696 REFL PVMT MRKG (TY 2)(24")WHT)(SOLID)											
672 RAISED PWIT MRKRS (ČL B)(TY II-ĆR)(4") EA 100 \$3.09 \$3.09 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$2.75 \$275.00		1=-									
S916 INSTALL ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) LF 100 \$18.54 \$1.854.00 \$22.20 \$2.22.00 \$18.00 \$1.800.00 \$23.00 \$2.300.00 \$2.300.00 \$9											
September Remove Rock Filter Dam (TY 2)											
South Start Temp Sed Carre February											
Section Sect											
Section Sect			3,500	\$0.26		\$0.10				\$0.10	
5922 INSTALL INLET TEMP. SEDIMENT CONTROL EA 16 \$36.05 \$576.80 \$55.50 \$888.00 \$30.00 \$480.00 \$56.65 \$906.40 5922 REMOVE INLET TEMP. SEDIMENT CONTROL EA 16 \$10.30 \$164.80 \$6.05 \$98.80 \$10.00 \$160.00 \$6.20 \$99.20 \$99.20 \$188.75 \$55.00 \$165.00 \$41.20 \$1,236.00 \$1.236.00											
5922 REMOVE INLET TEMP. SEDIMENT CONTROL EA 16 \$10.30 \$164.80 \$6.05 \$96.80 \$10.00 \$160.00 \$6.20 \$99.20 W.1 ADJUST WATER METER BOX EA 3 \$247.20 \$741.60 \$56.25 \$188.75 \$55.00 \$165.00 \$412.00 \$1,236.00 W.2 ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK TOP EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.50 \$337.50 \$168.75 \$330.00 \$1,650.00 \$206.00 \$1,030.00 W.3 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT ELEVATION EA 2 \$571.65 \$1,143.30 \$792.00 \$1,584.00 \$775.00 \$1,550.00 \$824.00 \$1,648.00 S.I. SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES EA 2 \$260.89 \$521.78 \$1,230.00 \$2,460.00 \$1,338,249.91 \$1,460,240.00 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE III PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS \$1,175,595.79 \$1,162,414.05 \$1,338,249.91 \$1,460,240.00 SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES \$1,200.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.1 12" WATER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF											
W.1 ADJUST WATER METER BOX											
W.2 ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK TOP EA 5 \$133.90 \$669.50 \$337.50 \$1,687.50 \$330.00 \$1,650.00 \$206.00 \$1,030.00 W.3 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT ELEVATION EA 2 \$571.65 \$1,143.30 \$792.00 \$1,584.00 \$775.00 \$1,550.00 \$824.00 \$1,648.00 SI.1 SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES EA 2 \$260.89 \$521.78 \$1,230.00 \$2,460.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,030.00 \$2,060.00 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE III PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS \$1,175,595.79 \$1,162,414.05 \$1,338,249.91 \$1,460,240.00 (STOREY ROAD) SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES W.1 12" WATER LINE LF 200 \$41.72 \$8,344.00 \$33.25 \$6,650.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00											
W.3 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT ELEVATION EA 2 \$571.65 \$1,143.30 \$792.00 \$1,584.00 \$775.00 \$1,550.00 \$824.00 \$1,648.00 S.1 SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES EA 2 \$260.89 \$521.78 \$1,230.00 \$2,460.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,030.00 \$2,060.00 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE III PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS \$1,175,595.79 \$1,162,414.05 \$1,338,249.91 \$1,460,240.00 SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES W.1 12" WATER LINE LF 200 \$41.72 \$8,344.00 \$33.25 \$6,650.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00											
SI.1 SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES EA 2 \$260.89 \$521.78 \$1,230.00 \$2,460.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,030.00 \$2,060.00 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE III PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS (STOREY ROAD) \$1,175,595.79 \$1,162,414.05 \$1,338,249.91 \$1,460,240.00 SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES W.1 12" WATER LINE LF 200 \$41.72 \$8,344.00 \$33.25 \$6,650.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00											
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE III PAVING & DRAINAGE ITEMS \$1,175,595.79 \$1,162,414.05 \$1,338,249.91 \$1,460,240.00 (STOREY ROAD) SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES W.1 12" WATER LINE LINE LIF 200 \$41.72 \$8,344.00 \$33.25 \$6,650.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00											
(STOREY ROAD) SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES W.1 12" WATER LINE LF 200 \$41.72 \$8,344.00 \$33.25 \$6,650.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00	SI.T STE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES	EA	2	\$260.89	\$521.78	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00
W.1 12" WATER LINE LF 200 \$41.72 \$8,344.00 \$33.25 \$6,650.00 \$32.50 \$6,500.00 34.55 \$6,910.00 W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00		ITEMS			\$1,175,595.79		\$1,162,414.05		\$1,338,249.91		\$1,460,240.00
W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00	SCHEDULE IV - IRVING UTILITIES										
W.2 12" WA TER LINE (IN CASING PIPE) LF 40 \$69.01 \$2,760.40 \$43.50 \$1,740.00 \$42.50 \$1,700.00 \$72.10 \$2,884.00	W.1 12" WATER LINE	LF	200	\$41.72	\$8,344,00	\$33.25	\$6,650,00	\$32.50	\$6 500 00	34 55	\$6,910,00
						1					
		LF	11,000								

Page 7 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE 8	ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
W.4	8' WATER LINE (IN CASING PIPE)	LF	146	\$39.50	\$5,767.00	\$39.25	\$5,730.50	\$38.50	\$5,621.00	\$51.50	\$7,519.00
W.5	6" WATER LINE	LF	1,200	\$24.82	\$29,784.00	\$17.40	\$20,880.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	\$21.15	\$25,380.00
	12" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$2,060.00		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00		\$4,100.00		\$4,060.00
	8" GATE VALVE	EA	24	\$1,133.00		\$1,280.00	\$30,720.00		\$30,000.00		\$25,956.00
	6" GATE VALVE	EA	33	\$695.25	\$22,943.25	\$920.00	\$30,360.00		\$29,700.00		\$26,512.20
	WATER METER RELOCATION	EA	5	\$123.60	\$618.00	\$767.00	\$3,835.00		\$3,750.00		\$6,180.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	24	\$2,132.10		\$2,330.00	\$55,920.00		\$54,600.00		\$74,901.60
	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	13,877	\$0.34	\$4,718.18		\$13,877.00		\$13,877.00		\$1,387.70
	CONC. ENCASEMENT, CL "G" EMBEDMENT	CY	10	\$180.25	\$1,802.50	\$102.00	\$1,020.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,030.00
	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TN	7	\$7,519.00			\$36,120.00		\$35,350.00		\$39,799.20
	WET CONNECTIONS	EA	14	\$1,442.00		\$675.00	\$9,450.00		\$9,240.00		\$29,416.80
	CUT & PLUG EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	5	\$1,081.50	\$5,407.50	\$562.00	\$2,810.00		\$2,750.00		\$4,120.00
	3/4" WATER SERVICE INCL. METER & BOX	EA	21	\$860.05			\$15,015.00		\$14,700.00		\$25,415.25
	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE INCL METER & BOX	EA	3	\$1,879.75		\$1,280.00	\$3,840.00		\$3,750.00		\$5,871.00
	2" WATER SERVICE INCL. METER & BOX	EA	8	\$2,781.00		\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00		\$17,200.00		\$26,862.40
	ADJ 12" WATER LINE AT PROP. STM DRN CRS	EA	3	\$4,120.00			\$15,930.00		\$15,600.00		\$8,528.40
	REM & SALV EXIST FIRE HYDRNT ASSEMBLY	EA	13	\$288.40		\$102.00	\$1,326.00		\$1,300.00		\$8,971.30
	REM & SALV EXIST GATE VALVES	EA	9	\$288.40		\$51.00	\$459.00		\$450.00		\$1,854.00
	24" O.D X 1/2" STEEL CASING PIPE (OPEN CUT)		40	\$42.23	\$1,689.20	\$97.00	\$3,880.00		\$3,800.00		\$4,738.00
		LF	218	\$36.05		\$76.75			\$16,350.00		\$22,454.00
	20" O.D. X 5/16" STL CSNG PIPE(O/T OPN CUT)	LF	36	\$319.30		\$230.00	\$8,280.00		\$8,100.00		\$9,360.00
	ABANDON EXIST. WATER LINE		4,560	\$10.30		\$4.10	\$18,696.00		\$18,240.00		\$33,060.00
	REM & REPL EXIST CONC WATER VAULT	EA	1 4	\$13,905.00		1 - 1	\$8,690.00	1.7	\$8,500.00		\$10,918.00
	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA LF	210	\$1,776.75		\$2,560.00 \$20.40	\$10,240.00		\$10,000.00		\$17,880.80
	10" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE 10" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE (IN CSNG PIPE)	LF		\$35.79			\$4,284.00		\$4,200.00 \$824.80		\$6,604.50
	, ,	LF	20	\$57.11	\$1,142.20	\$42.25	\$845.00		\$40,936.00		\$1,298.00
	8" SDR - 35 PVC SEWER PIPE 8' SDR - 35 PVC SEWER PIPE (IN CSNG PIPE)	LF	2,408	\$33.73 \$41.35		\$17.40 \$39.75			\$3,900.00		\$55,624.80 \$6,285.00
	6" SDR - 35 PVC SEWER PIPE (IN CSING FIFE)	LF	172	\$32.45		\$22.50	\$3,870.00		\$3,784.00		\$3,723.80
	4" SDR PVC SEWER PIPE FORCE MAIN	LF	103	\$154.50		\$44.00	\$4,532.00		\$4,429.00		\$3,723.60
	4" DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	24	\$2,163.00	\$51,912.00	\$2,250.00	\$54,000.00		\$52,800.00		\$55,200.00
	EXTRA DEPTH 4' DIA. SEWER MANHOLE	VF	58	\$92.70		\$128.00	\$7,424.00		\$7,250.00		\$7,467.50
	CORE & CONNECT TO EXIST. SSMH	EA	5			\$879.00	\$4,395.00		\$4,300.00		\$5,150.00
	22" O.D. X 1/2" THK STL CSNG (OPEN CUT)	LF	20	\$42.23	\$844.60	\$102.00	\$2,040.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,122.00
	20" O.D. X 1/2" THK STL CSNG (OPEN CUT)	LF	100	\$40.84	\$4,084.00	\$86.75	\$8,675.00		\$8,500.00		\$9,270.00
	10" O.D X 1/2" THK STL CSNG (OPEN CUT)	LF	103	\$22.30		\$69.50	\$7,158.50		\$7,004.00		\$6,365.40
	CUT & PLUG EXISTING SAN . SEWER LINE	EA	5	\$736.45	\$3,682.25	\$588.00	\$2,940.00		\$2,875.00		\$5,278.75
	ABANDON EXIST. SAN. SEWER LINE	LF	3,436	\$9.27	\$31,851.72		\$12,369.60		\$12,026.00		\$21,303.20
	REMOVE EXIST. SAN. SEWER LINE	LF	689	\$14.42		\$5.60	\$3,858.40		\$3,789.50		\$7,096.70
	4" SAN. SEWER SERVICE & CLEANOUT	EA	18	\$319.30			\$5,517.00		\$5,400.00		\$24,102.00
	CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$515.00		\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00		\$1,000.00		\$566.50
	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,000	\$25.75		\$25.60	\$25,600.00		\$25,000.00		\$39,150.00
	SUBTOTAL IRVING UTILITY ITEMS				\$952,284.92		\$737,502.70		\$721,846.30		\$934,262.25
	ADD ALTERNATE-CITY LANDSCAPING										
1.4	MONUMENT SIGN	LS	1	\$22,454.00	\$22,454.00	\$41,020.00	\$41,020.00	\$40,597.73	\$40,597.73	\$50,275.00	\$50,275.00
	SIGN LIGHTING INC. ELEC. & FOUNDATIONS	LS	1	\$3,821.30		\$4,030.00	\$4,030.00		\$3,987.99		\$3,850.00
	8" CONCRETE EDGING	LF	52	\$14.42		\$38.25	\$1,989.00		\$48,347.52		\$1,874.60
	RETAINING WALL	SF	170	\$81.37	\$13,832.90	\$173.50	\$29,495.00		\$8,092.00		\$9,350.00
	WEEPING LOVE GRASS	EA	100	\$10.30		\$16.70	\$1,670.00		\$1,656.00		\$2,600.00
	GREGGS SALVIA	EA	100	\$23.69		\$17.70	\$1,770.00		\$1,748.00		\$2,600.00
	MEXICAN FEATHER GRASS	EA	330	\$10.30			\$4,092.00		\$4,059.00		\$8,580.00
	SUBTOTAL CITY LANDSCAPING				\$47,656.04		\$84,066.00		\$108,488.24		\$79,129.60
	ADD ALTERNATE-CITY STREETSCAPING										

Page 8 47601 HUNTER FERRELL RD BID TAB

PROJECT: HUNTER FERRELL ROAD MCIP PROJECT 47601 LIMITS: BELT LINE ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD. BID: #2011-001-5239 DATE: 11/2/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: JOHN L. MEARS, P.E.

				T. J. LAMBRECHT		AUSTIN BRIDGE 8	ROAD	ED BELL		TISEO PAVING	
	DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	DDIOK MEDIAN DAVEDO	05	04.500	60.50	677 405 00	#0.0F	#400 F0F 00	05.00	#100 110 00	00.05	#440 405 00
		SF SF	21,500				\$136,525.00				
		SF	7,600 3,000	\$3.85 \$7.00			\$38,000.00 \$18,000.00				
526	COLORED TEXTORED CONCRETE (4 THICK)	3F	3,000	\$7.00	φ21,000.00	\$6.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.40	\$19,330.00	\$10.03	\$30,130.00
	SUBTOTAL CITY STREETSCAPING				\$127,445.00		\$192,525.00		\$172,798.00		\$205,795.00
	ADD ALTERNATE-SIDEWALKS/BIKE TRAILS										
	COMO OIDENAM NO (DEINIE) (All THIOM)	0)/	7.400		2000 150 00	***	0400 000 00	004.04	0470 454 00	200.40	0007.440.00
		SY	7,100	\$29.36	\$208,456.00		\$198,800.00				
		SY LF	9,000	\$29.61	\$266,490.00		\$252,000.00				
531	CONC SIDEWALK CURB (9")	LF	100	\$16.48	\$1,648.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.56	\$1,000.00	\$25.75	\$2,575.00
	SUBTOTAL SIDEWALKS/BIKE TRAILS				\$476,594.00		\$452,400.00		\$378,627.00		\$563,265.00
	ADD ALTERNATE-CUSTOM BRIDGE RAILING										
450	BRIDGE RAILING (TY T511 MOD)	LF	1,005	\$199.44	\$200,437.20	\$145.00	\$145,725.00	\$154.67	\$155,443.35	\$206.00	\$207,030.00
	SUBTOTAL CUSTOM BRIDGE RAILING				\$200,437.20		\$145,725.00		\$155,443.35		\$207,030.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE I PAVING & DRAINAGE I	TEMS			\$10,824,026.00		\$11,582,945.65		\$13,045,379.97	1	\$12,706,541.24
	(BELT LINE ROAD TO STOREY ROAD)										
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD TO MACARTHUR BLVD.)	ITEMS			\$4,434,752.25		\$4,629,562.60		\$4,699,320.18		\$5,084,361.25
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE III PAVING & DRAINAGE (STOREY ROAD)	ITEMS			\$1,175,595.79		\$1,162,414.05	i	\$1,338,249.91		\$1,460,240.00
	(STORET ROAD)										
	SUBTOTAL IRVING UTILITIES				\$952,284.92		\$737,502.70		\$721,846.30		\$934,262.25
	SUBTOTAL: ADD ALT CITY LANDSCAPING				\$47,656.04		\$84,066.00		\$108,488.24		\$79,129.60
	SUBTOTAL; ADD ALT CITY STREETSCAPING				\$127,445.00		\$192,525.00		\$172,798.00		\$205,795.00
	SUBTOTAL: ADD ALT SIDEWALKS/BIKE TRAILS				\$476,594.00		\$452,400.00		\$378,627.00		\$563,265.00
	SUBTOTAL: ADD ALT CUSTOM BRIDGE RAILING	;			\$200,437.20		\$145,725.00		\$155,443.35		\$207,030.00
	TOTAL BASE BID WITHOUT PARTNERNG				\$17,386,658.96		\$18,112,425.00		\$19,804,796.36		\$20,185,404.74
	PARTNERING WORKSHOP			\$165.00	\$165.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID WITH PARTNERING				\$17,386,823.96		\$18,112,925.00		\$19,805,796.36		\$20,187,404.74
	TOTAL BID W/ADD ALTERNATES & PARTNERIN	G			\$18,238,956.20		\$18,987,641.00		\$20,621,152.95		\$21,242,624.34
	*Added Sch III Item 610 omitted by Add. #5										
	*Added Sch III Item 610 omitted by Add. #5										
	*Added Sch III Item 610 omitted by Add. #5										
	*Added Sch III Item 610 omitted by Add. #5										